PHILIPS s

GRAMOPHONES 22 GA 408
05P/052/05T

The 22GA408/05 is suited for 50 Hz - 220 V.

The 22GA408 is a player on a cabinet with a transparent cover. For
replacement of components and for repairs reference is made to
Serviee Manual 22GC008.

For the cabinet parts we refer to the List of parts below,

For the connection of the motor see Fig. 1.

For the connection of the PU see Fig. 2.

From points G and H the supply voltage for the preamplifier 22GH905,
may be obtained (see Fig. 3).

Le 22GA408/05 est prévu pour 50 Hz - 220 V.,

Le 22GA408 est un électrophone dans un boftier et avec un couvercle
transparent.

Pour le remplacement de composants ou les réparations a effectuer,
veuillez lter la Do ion Service 22GC008,

Pour les piéces du boftier, voir la liste ci-dessous.

La connexion du moteur est représentée fig. 1. La connexion du tourne-
disque est représentée fig. 1, La connexion du tourne-disque est
représentée fig. 2. La tension d'alimentation pour le préamplificateur
22GH905 peut &tre obtenue par les points G et H (voir fig. 3).

N 22GA408/05 & prevvisto per 50 Hz - 220 V,

0 22GA408 & un electrofono in un mobile e con un coperchio trasparente,
Per la sostituzione dei componenti o le riparazioni da effettuare, con-
sultare la Documentazione Servizio 22GC008, Per i pezzi del mobile,
vedi 1'elenco qui sotto. Il collegamento del motore si trova fig. 1. 1
collegamento del giradischi si trova fig. 2, La tensione di alimentazione
per il preamplificatore 22GH905 pud essere prelevata ai punti G e H
(vedi fig. 3).

22GA408/05 Ar avsedd for 50 Hz - 220 V,

22GA408 4r en skivspelare med transparent lock. For utbyte av kom-
ponenter och reparation hinvisas till Service Manual 22GCOU8, Ftr
apparatdelar refereras till nedanstiende reservdelslista. Anslutning

av motor se fig. 1. Anslutning av nfilmikrofon se fig. 2. Mellan punkterna
G och H erhalls matningsplinning till fdrforstirkare 22GH905 (se fig. 3).

22GA408/05 er for 50 Hz - 220 V.,

22GA408 er en spiller i et kabinett med lokk av plast.

For servicedeler og reparasjons anvisninger henvises til service-
dokumentasjon 22GC008. For kabinett deler se listen under. For motor-
tilkobling se fig. 1. For P.U, tilkopling se fig. 2. Fra punkt G og H fés
spenning til forsterker 22GHM5 (se fig, 3).

Index: CS36672, CS36673
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De 22GA408/05 is geschikt voor 50 Hz - 220 V,

De 22GA408 is een p latenspeler op bak met transparant deksel. Voor
reparatie en vervanging van onderdelen van deze speler zie de service
documentatie van de 22GC008. Voor de kastonderdelen zie de bijge-
voegde stuklijst.

Voor motoraansluiting, zie fig. 1. Voor P.U.-aansluiting zie fig. 2.
Van de punten G en H kan de voedingsspanning voor de voorversterker
22GH905 afgenomen worden (zie fig. 3).

Gerit 22GA408/05 eignet sich fiir eine Netzspannung von 50 Hz - 220 V,
Gerit 22GA408 ist ein Plattenspieler auf Zarge mit transparenter
Schutzhaube. Fiir Reparatur und Ersatz der Einzelteile dieses Spielers
siche die Kundendienstanleitung fur Geritt 22GCO08.

Fur die GehHuseteile siche die beiliegende Ersatzteilliste, Flr Motor-
anschluss siehe Abb. 1, Fir TA-Anschluss siehe Abb, 2, Die Speise-
spannung flir den Vorverstirker 22GH905 kann den Punkten G und H
entnommen werden (siehe Abb. 3).

El 22GA408/05 es adecuado para 50 Hz - 220 V,

El 22GA408 es un tocadiscos en una caja y con una tapa transparante,
Para la reparacién y sustitucién de componentes de este tocadiscos
véase a la documentacidn de servicio del 22GC008, Para los compo-
nentes de la caja véase a la lista de componentes dado m4s adelante,
Para el conexionado del motor véase a la fig. 1. Para el conexionado
del tocadisco véase a la [lig, 2.

La tension de ali tacion para el preamplificador 22GH905 puede ser
tomada de los puntos G y H (véase a la fig. 3).

22GA408/05 beregnet for 50 Hz - 220 V.

22GA408 er en pladespiller, monteret pa kassette med transparent lag.
For udskiftning af dele, samt reparation, henvises til Service Manual
for 22GC008, For kassettedele henvises til nedenstiiende liste, For
motorforbindelser, se fig. 1. For pick-upforbindelser, se fig. 2.
Speendingen til forforstaerker 22GH905 kan udtages fra punkterne G og
H (se fig. 3).

&>

22GA408/05 sopii jinnitteelle 50 Hz - 220 V.,

22GA408 on levysoitin l4pintkyvill4 kannella varustetussa laatikossa.
Osien vaihtoa ja korjausohjeita varten vittaamme. Huolto-ohjeeseen
22GC008, Laatikon osia varten vittaamme allaolevaan osal 1
Moottorin kytkentti kuvan 1 mub Alinipitin kytkent¥ kuvan 2 mukaan,
Pisteisti G ja H viedi#lin jinnitettd esivahvistimelle 22GH3905 (kuva 3).
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TECHNICAL DATA @ TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

Mains voltages : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz Netspanningen : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz
Power consumption t 1 TW Opgenomen vermogen :1,7W

Turntable speeds : 83 1/3-45 r.p.m. Toerentallen : 33 1/3-45 omw. /min.
P.U.-heads : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401 P.U. koppen : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401
Stylus pressure : 2-4 g (adjustable) Naalddruk : 2-4 gr. (instelbaar)
Preamplifier : 22GH905 Voorversterker : 22GH905

@ CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES @ TECHNISCHE DATEN

Tensions secteur : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz Netzspannungen : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz
Consommation :1,TW Leistungsaufnahme +1,TW

Vitesses du plateau : 33 1/3-45 tr/mn Drehzahl des Plattentellers : 33 1/3-45 U/min

Tétes P.U. : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401 Tonabnehmer : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401
Pression d'aiguille : 2-4 g (réglable) Auflagegewicht der Nadel : 2-4 g (einstellbar)
Préamplificateur : 22GH905 Vorverstirker :+ 22GH905

@ DATI TECNICI @ DATOS TECNICOS

Tensione di alimentazione : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz Tensiones de red : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz
Consumo t17W Potencia de consumo 1 1,TW

Velocitd del piatto : 33 1/3-45 giri al minuto Velocidades de mesa : 33 1/3-45 rev./min.

Testine : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401 Cabeza fonocaptora : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401
Pressione sulla puntina : 2-4 g (regolabili) Presién de aguja : 2-4 gr. (ajustable)
Preamplificatore : 22GH905 Preamplificador : 22GH905

@ TEKNISKA DATA TEKNISKE DATA

Nutspiinningar : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz Netspaendinger : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz
Effektférbrukning 1 1TW Strgmforbrug :1,TW

Hastigheter : 33 1/3-45 v/min. Hastigheder : 33 1/3-45 omdr. /min.
Ndlmikrofoner : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401 Pick-up's : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401
Néaltryck : 2-4 g (justerbart) Naletryk : 2-4 gr. (justerbar)
Férforstirkare : 22GH905 Forforstaerker : 22GH905

@ TEKNISKE DATA @ TEKNISET TIEDOT

Nettspenninger : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz Verkkojinnitteet : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz
Effektforbruk 117w Tehon kulutus :1,TW

Hastigheter : 33 1/3-45 omdr. /min. Pybrimisnopeudet : 33 1/3-45 r/min

P.U.-hoder : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401 Alinipii : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401
Stifttrykk : 2-4 g (regulerbar) Neulan paine : 2-4 g (sHddettiivd)
Forforsterker : 22GH905 Esivahvistin : 22GH905

Index: C829343, C829344

Subject to modification
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List of mechanical parts - Stuklijst mechanische onderdelen - Nomenclature des pi2ces n.ecaniques - Liste mechanischer Teile -
Lista del componenti meceanici - Lista de componentes mecanicos - Mekanisk reservdelslista - Liste over mekaniske dele -
Del-liste for mekaniske komponenter - Mekaaniset osat.
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4822 502 10558
4822 532 10332
4822 530 70043
4822 502 10691
4822 505 10325

4822 530 70043
4822 530 70122
4822 502 11053
4822 502 30065
4822 502 11112

4822 502 10974
4822 532 10489
4822 502 30084
4822 532 20577
4822 530 70125

4822 530 80083
4822 502 10696
4822 502 11055
4822 358 30122
4822 522 20443

53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60
62
63

4822 325 60137
4822 361 60072
4822 466 80616
4822 411 50255
4822 466 60526

4822 535 90876
4822 535 90877
4822 411 50254
4822 535 90875
4822 402 50109

4822 466 60526
4822 535 90873
4822 402 50111
4822 402 50112
4822 402 60367

4822 277 60065
4822 462 T0813
4822 492 30996
4822 321 30137
4822 321 30138

84
85
86+87+88
87
88

89A
89B+506+
507 +508
90
91+90+86+
87+88

4822 278 90207
4822 492 40303
4822 492 40266
4822 466 60526
4822 402 60247

4822 492 61183
4822 402 60244
4822 520 10223
4822 462 70566
4822 492 40419

4822 402 50094
4822 520 10224
4822 466 50067
4822 532 10494
4822 532 10434

4822 444 30169

4822 290 80221
4822 492 61215

4822 528 10261

4822 528 10199
4822 402 60324
4822 535 90507
4822 402 60323
4822 466 90751

4822 492 61182
4822 402 50096
4822 402 20041
4822 492 61183
4822 402 60241

4822 462 40199
4822 402 60288
4822 505 10519
4822 492 50164
4822 492 61538

4822 691 30031
4822 251 70114
4822 535 90872
4822 411 60192
4822 492 30997

112
113
114
115
116

117
118

C1

4822 462 20076
4822 535 90506
4822 402 60366
4822 535 70445
4822 492 30586

4822 402 50113
4822 462 70484

4822 121 40181

(0,22 uF +10 % 400 V)

c2

(4700 pF -20/+50% 500 V)

Rl

4822 120 10125

4822 111 50143

1k? 5% 1/2W)

R2

4822 112 20129

6,8k 5% 55W)



Adjustment automatic stop mechanism.

Adjustment lowering speed

Lubricating instruction

A: Lubricate with all-purpose oil
B: Lubricate with Lubricant 10
C: Lubricate with Silicone liquid

@ Smeervoorschrift

A: Smeren met "All purpose oil"
B: Smeren met smeermiddel 10
C: Smeren met Silicone vloeistof

® Instructions pour lubrification

A: Utiliser de 1'huile "All Purpose"
B: Utiliser de lubrifiant 10
C: Utiliser le liquide silicone

@ Schmiervorschrift

A: Schmieren mit Allzweckol
B: Schmieren mit Schmiermittel 10
C: Schmieren mit Silikone-Flissigkeit

@ Istruzioni di lubrificazione

A: Lubrificare con olio
B: Lubrificare con lubrificante no. 10
C: Lubrificare con silicone liquido

Fig. 2
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® Instrucciones de lubricacién

A: Lubricar con "All purpose ofl"
B: Lubricar con Lubricante 10
C: Lubricar con lfquido Silicona

@ Smirjningsfreskrifter

A: Smbrj med universalolja
B: Smbrj med smbrjmedel 10
C: Smirj med kiselolja

Smgreanvisning

A: Smgr med all-purpose olie
B: Smgr med Lubricant 10
C: Smgr med Siliconevaeske

® Smgreforskrifter
A: Sm¢r med universalolje

B: Smgr med smgremiddel 10
C: Sm¢r med siliconolje

@ Voitelnohjeet
A: Voitele moniktytts-oljylid
B: Voitele voiteluaineella 10
C: Voitele piidljylla 10
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